28 FEBRUARY

Applicant Maker

Sixteen Jerome Hellman
Millimetre Enterprises Inc/

Jayne Productions
Ltd.

Cinema Lucas Film Ltd.
International Production
Corporation

Cinema Lucas Film Ltd.
International Production
Corporation

Kerridge Odeon  Orly Production
Promotions

United Artists Dobrofsky/Hackin

Production

Columbia Haya Production
Warner

Cinema Paramount
International
Corporation

N.Z, Federation  Mara Films and
of Film O.R.T.F.
Societies Inc.

Gospel Film Outreach Films

Service Trust
Gospel Film

Service Trust
French Embassy

N.Z. Film
Services Ltd.

N.Z. Film
Services Ltd.

N.Z. Film
Services Ltd.

N.Z. Film
Services Ltd.

Gospel Film
Service Trust
Gospel Film
Service Trust
National Film
Library
National Film
Library
National Film
Library
National Film
Library
National Film
Library

National Film
Library
National Film
Library
National Film
Library
National Film
Library
National Film
Library -

Cathedral Film

Jean Pierre Mocky
ilm

Pathé
Pathé
Pathé
Pathé

Cording-Humphries
Film Production
Cording-Humphries
Film Production

Swiss Embassy
Reynolds
Swiss Embassy
Swiss Embassy

Guild Sound

Pacific
Reynolds
N.F.U.
T.V.2
T.V.2

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

No.
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) -of
Copies

Tuesday, 29 January 1980
COMING HOME

Wednesday, 30 January 1980

MORE AMERICAN
GRAFFITI

6

More American Graffiti (T) 12

Canterbury Savings Bank
Wanda Nevada (T)
The Exorcist (T)

Starting Over (T)

AMORE

THE PRIZE

The Lie

THE ODD PARISHIONER
—UN DROLE DE
PAROISSIEN

Thursday, 31 January 1980
Spotlight on the World 52/79

Spotlight on the World 1/80
Spotlight on the World 2/80
Spotlight on the World 3/80

THE MYSTICS
FUTURE SURVIVAL
Challenge in Africa
Clear Radiata Pine
The Delegates

It Began in Solferino

Leadership

My Art of Maori Weaving
Sand Dune Forestry

The Kauri

Lockout

PRINCESS TE PUEA
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Gauge

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

35 mm
35mm
35 mm
35 mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16mm

16 mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

Reasons for
Running Refusal,
time Excisions
Minutes or Alterations

128 5. 26 (2) ()
indecent
language

110

2%

1 s. 26 (2) (©)
violence and

horror
3 $. 26 (2) (¢) sex

95

73
28
834

42
57
27

29
21
23

28
16

32
59

Decision
an
Cert. No.

R 869

GA 1342

G 1584

G 1585
G 1586
G 1587

G 1588

R 870

Ex, 1463
Ex. 1464
G 1589

Ex. 1465
Ex. 1466
Ex. 1467
Ex. 1468

G 1590

G 1591

Ex. 1469
Ex. 1470
Ex. 1471
Ex. 1472
Ex. 1473

Ex. 1474
Ex. 1475
G 1592

Ex. 1476
Ex. 1477

Country
of
Origin

U.S.A.

U.S.A.

U.S.A.

N.Z.
US.A,
US.A.

US.A.

France/
Ttaly

US.A.
US.A.

France

France
France
France
France

US.A,
U.S.A.
Switzerland
N.Z.
Switzerland
Switzerland

UK.

N.Z.
N.Z.
N.Z.
N.Z.
N.Z.

591

Remarks

18 years and over*

Censor’s note:
Contains
coarse
language.

16 years and over)

Change of
applicant,
French
dialogue.
English
subtitles.
See entry on
26/1/79.

Exempted.

Exempted.

French dialogue.
English
subtitles.

Exzempted.
English
dialogue.

Exempted.
English
dialogue.

Exempted.
English
dialogue.

Exempted.
English
dialogue.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted. New

applicant.

See entry

on 6/1/76.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted,

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PursuaNT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Director of Business Practices, duly authorised delegate of the Examiner of
Commercial Practices, hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce

Fisher and Paykel Industries Ltd. .. ..

Act 1975

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1980.

Proposal

To increase its shareholding in Fisher and Paykel Dealer Rentals
from 49.78 percent to 61.08 percent.

Date of Consent

18 February 1980

G. D. STRINGER, Director of Business Practices.



