THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE-continued

		5.	GCIILIS CLE			Reasons for			
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running time Minutes	Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
		Tuesday, 29 January 1980							
Sixteen Millimetre	Jerome Hellman Enterprises Inc/ Jayne Productions Ltd.	COMING HOME	1	16 mm	128	s. 26 (2) (c) indecent language	R 869	U.S.A.	18 years and over
		Wednesday, 30 January 1980							
Cinema International Corporation	Lucas Film Ltd. Production	MORE AMERICAN GRAFFITI	6	35 mm	110		GA 1342	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Contains coarse
Cinema International	Lucas Film Ltd. Production	More American Graffiti (T)	12	35 mm	21/2		G 1584	U.S.A.	language.
Corporation Kerridge Odeon	Orly Production	Canterbury Savings Bank	2	35 mm	1		G 1585	N.Z.	
Promotions United Artists	Dobrofsky/Hackin	Wanda Nevada (T)	4	35 mm	2		G 1586	U.S.A.	
Columbia Warner	Production Haya Production	The Exorcist (T)	6	35 mm	1	s. 26 (2) (c) violence and	G 1587	U.S.A.	
Cinema International	Paramount	Starting Over (T)	1	35 mm	3	horror s. 26 (2) (c) sex	G 1588	U.S.A.	
Corporation N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Mara Films and O.R.T.F.	AMORE	1	16 mm	95		R 870	France/ Italy	16 years and over Change of applicant.
boticus inc.									French dialogue. English subtitles. See entry on 26/1/79.
Gospel Film	Outreach Films	THE PRIZE	4	16 mm	73		Ex. 1463	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Service Trust Gospel Film	Cathedral Film	The Lie	1	16 mm	28		Ex. 1464	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Service Trust French Embassy	Jean Pierre Mocky Film	THE ODD PARISHIONER —UN DROLE DE PAROISSIEN	1.	16 mm	831		G 1589	France	French dialogue. English subtitles.
		Thursday, 31 January 1980							
N.Z. Film Services Ltd.	Pathé	Spotlight on the World 52/79	1	35 mm	8		Ex. 1465	France	Exempted. English dialogue.
N.Z. Film Services Ltd.	Pathé	Spotlight on the World 1/80	1	35 mm	9		Ex. 1466	France	Exempted. English dialogue.
N.Z. Film Services Ltd.	Pathé	Spotlight on the World 2/80	1	35 mm	8		Ex. 1467	France	Exempted. English dialogue.
N.Z. Film Services Ltd.	Pathé	Spotlight on the World 3/80	1	35 mm	8		Ex. 1468	France	Exempted. English dialogue.
Gospel Film Service Trust	Cording-Humphries Film Production	THE MYSTICS	1	16 mm	42		G 1590	U.S.A.	ululogue.
Gospel Film Service Trust	Cording-Humphries Film Production	FUTURE SURVIVAL	1	16 mm	57		G 1591	U.S.A.	
National Film Library	Swiss Embassy	Challenge in Africa	1	16 mm	27		Ex. 1469	Switzerland	Exempted.
National Film Library	Reynolds	Clear Radiata Pine	6	16 mm	12		Ex. 1470	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library	Swiss Embassy	The Delegates	1	16 mm	29		Ex. 1471	Switzerland	Exempted.
National Film	Swiss Embassy	It Began in Solferino	1	16mm	21		Ex. 1472	Switzerland	Exempted.
Library National Film Library	Guild Sound	Leadership	1	16 mm	23		Ex. 1473	U.K.	Exempted. New applicant. See entry on 6/1/76.
National Film Library	Pacific	My Art of Maori Weaving	6	16 mm	28		Ex. 1474	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library	Reynolds	Sand Dune Forestry	6	16 mm	16		Ex. 1475	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library	N.F.U.	The Kauri	1	16 mm	28		G 1592	N.Z.	
National Film Library	T.V. 2	Lockout	9	16 mm	32		Ex. 1476	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library	T.V. 2	PRINCESS TE PUEA	6	16 mm	59		Ex.1477	N.Z.	Exempted.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Director of Business Practices, duly authorised delegate of the Examiner of Commercial Practices, hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce
Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Fisher and Paykel Industries Ltd. .. To increase its shareholding in Fisher and Paykel Dealer Rentals 18 February 1980 from 49.78 percent to 61.08 percent.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1980.